### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900414161

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kathy, Inc.		07/24/2008	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kitchen Cooked, Inc.	
Street Address:	632 North Main	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61531	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957169	KITCHEN COOKED
Registration Number:	1063447	KITCHEN COOKED
Registration Number:	3444896	KITCHEN COOKED

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 336 8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: N. Zipkin, Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41700/62
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Zipkin
SIGNATURE:	/Neil M. Zipkin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0841

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 07/20/2017**